clean
ANREEYIANALYTICS label

Clean Label Project Program

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

BBF0006-2020D-08
SBR0003-2020F-182
Certified Entity Cerebelly

Baby Food V11!

Snack Bars V12
Certified Products See Certified Product Listings
Identification Marks Purity Award

2 North Santa Cruz Ave
Los Gatos, CA 95030
Effective Date April 8, 2020

Issue Date December 17, 2024

Certificate Number

Type of Certification

Facility Location(s)

Ellipse Analytics, upon granting this certification hereby confirms that it has received and reviewed
the Operator’s contract, application, documentation and test results and has determined that the
products identified comply with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice. In its acceptance of
certification, the Operator hereby warrants that it is in, and will remain in compliance with the
Terms and Condition set forth by contractual agreements and the requirements established in the
Clean Label Project: Code of Practice. This annual certificate is only valid when accompanied by the
Product Listing and shall be renewed on an annual basis to ensure ongoing compliance with the
Clean Label Project Code of Practice.

Ellipse Analytics Signed on behalf of

7000 Broadway, Suite 307 Ellipse Analytics:

Denver, CO 80221
. . el —
www.ellipseanalytics.com Brianna Raymes I/MA

04/08/2020
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http://www.ellipseanalytics.com/

Certified Product Listings

Universal Product

Product Name Identification Mark List Date

Code (UPC)

Organic Black Bean Sweet Potato with
Avocado Oil & Tomato Pouch

Organic Broccoli Pear Pouch

Organic Butternut Squash White Bean Pouch
Organic Carrot Chickpea with Ginger Pouch

Organic Carrot Pumpkin Pouch

Organic Spinach Apple Sweet Potato Pouch
Organic Sweet Potato Mango Pouch

Organic White Bean Pumpkin Apple Pouch
Organic Apple Kale Smart Bar, 5 pk

Organic Strawberry Beet Smart Bar, 5 pk

Organic Purple Carrot Blueberry Banana
Smoothie Pouch
Organic Sweet Potato Peach Mango
Smoothie Pouch
Organic Beet Carrot Blueberry with Coconut
Milk Pouch
Organic Butternut Squash Chicken Broth with
Thyme Pouch
Organic Green Bean Pumpkin with Shiitake
Mushroom Pouch
Organic Sweet Potato Pinto Bean with Cumin
Pouch
Organic Carrot Beef Broth with Rosemary
Pouch

Organic Carrot Date Smart Bar, 5 pk

Organic Sweet Potato Blueberry Banana
Smart Bar, 5 pk

Spinach Strawberry Banana
Sweet Potato Banana Blueberry

Celery Apple Kiwi Cucumber Smoothie

850039383038

850003898421
850039383052

850003898452

850003898445
850003898438

850003898391
850003898407
850003898537

850003898520

850003898599

850003898605

850003898629

850003898698

850003898643

850003898735

850003898711

850003898476

850003898544

850039383526
850039383519

850003898551

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award*
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award*
CLP Purity Award!
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

04/08/2020

04/08/2020
04/08/2020

04/08/2020

04/08/2020
04/08/2020

04/08/2020
04/08/2020
06/18/2020

06/18/2020

08/10/2020
08/10/2020
06/08/2021
06/08/2021
06/08/2021
06/08/2021

10/25/2022
06/18/2020
06/18/2020

11/12/2024
11/12/2024

12/16/2024
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