



Clean Label Project Program

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Cantificate Number	BBF0006-2020D-08 ¹	
Certificate Number	SBR0003-2020F-18 ²	
Certified Entity	Cerebelly	
Type of Certification	Baby Food V1 ¹	
	Snack Bars V1 ²	
Certified Products	See Certified Product Listings	
Identification Marks	Purity Award	
Facility Location(s)	2 North Santa Cruz Ave	
	Los Gatos, CA 95030	
Effective Date	April 8, 2020	
Issue Date	December 17, 2024	

Ellipse Analytics, upon granting this certification hereby confirms that it has received and reviewed the Operator's contract, application, documentation and test results and has determined that the products identified comply with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice. In its acceptance of certification, the Operator hereby warrants that it is in, and will remain in compliance with the Terms and Condition set forth by contractual agreements and the requirements established in the Clean Label Project: Code of Practice. This annual certificate is only valid when accompanied by the Product Listing and shall be renewed on an annual basis to ensure ongoing compliance with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice.

Ellipse Analytics 7000 Broadway, Suite 307 Denver, CO 80221 www.ellipseanalytics.com

Brianna Raymes 04/08/2020

Signed on behalf of

Ellipse Analytics:

Page **1** of **2**

Certified Product Listings

Product Name	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Identification Mark	List Date
Organic Black Bean Sweet Potato with Avocado Oil & Tomato Pouch	850039383038	CLP Purity Award ¹	04/08/2020
Organic Broccoli Pear Pouch	850003898421	CLP Purity Award ¹	04/08/2020
Organic Butternut Squash White Bean Pouch	850039383052	CLP Purity Award ¹	04/08/2020
Organic Carrot Chickpea with Ginger Pouch	850003898452	CLP Purity Award ¹	04/08/2020
Organic Carrot Pumpkin Pouch	850003898445	CLP Purity Award ¹	04/08/2020
Organic Spinach Apple Sweet Potato Pouch	850003898438	CLP Purity Award ¹	04/08/2020
Organic Sweet Potato Mango Pouch	850003898391	CLP Purity Award ¹	04/08/2020
Organic White Bean Pumpkin Apple Pouch	850003898407	CLP Purity Award ¹	04/08/2020
Organic Apple Kale Smart Bar, 5 pk	850003898537	CLP Purity Award ²	06/18/2020
Organic Strawberry Beet Smart Bar, 5 pk	850003898520	CLP Purity Award ²	06/18/2020
Organic Purple Carrot Blueberry Banana Smoothie Pouch	850003898599	CLP Purity Award ¹	08/10/2020
Organic Sweet Potato Peach Mango Smoothie Pouch	850003898605	CLP Purity Award ¹	08/10/2020
Organic Beet Carrot Blueberry with Coconut Milk Pouch	850003898629	CLP Purity Award ¹	06/08/2021
Organic Butternut Squash Chicken Broth with Thyme Pouch	850003898698	CLP Purity Award ¹	06/08/2021
Organic Green Bean Pumpkin with Shiitake Mushroom Pouch	850003898643	CLP Purity Award ¹	06/08/2021
Organic Sweet Potato Pinto Bean with Cumin Pouch	850003898735	CLP Purity Award ¹	06/08/2021
Organic Carrot Beef Broth with Rosemary Pouch	850003898711	CLP Purity Award ¹	10/25/2022
Organic Carrot Date Smart Bar, 5 pk	850003898476	CLP Purity Award ²	06/18/2020
Organic Sweet Potato Blueberry Banana Smart Bar, 5 pk	850003898544	CLP Purity Award ²	06/18/2020
Spinach Strawberry Banana	850039383526	CLP Purity Award ¹	11/12/2024
Sweet Potato Banana Blueberry	850039383519	CLP Purity Award ¹	11/12/2024
Celery Apple Kiwi Cucumber Smoothie	850003898551	CLP Purity Award ¹	12/16/2024